## **United States** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### Form 8-K

#### CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 14, 2023

# PureCycle Technologies, Inc. (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

	001-40234	86-2293091	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)		(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)	
Suite 300,	Orlando		
Florida		32822	
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)	
Registrant's	telephone number, including area cod	de: (877) 648-3565	
n 8-K filing is intende	ed to simultaneously satisfy the filing obl	ligation of the registrant unc	der any of the following provisions:
12 under the Exchang suant to Rule 14d-2(b	e Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) o) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.		
(b) of the Act:			
Title of each class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
		D.C.	m v v v v v v v v v v v
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share			The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Warrants, each exercisable for one share of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, at an exercise price of \$11.50 per share		PCTTW	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
non stock, \$0.001 par	value per share, and three quarters of	PCTTU	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
2.240.12b-2 of this charge check mark if the reg	gistrant has elected not to use the extende		
	Suite 300, orida  Registrant's  Registrant's  n 8-K filing is intended e 425 under the Secur 12 under the Exchang suant to Rule 14d-2(b suant to Rule 13e-4(c b) of the Act:  Fitle of each class  common stock, \$0.00 non stock, \$0.001 par  nt is an emerging groen. 240.12b-2 of this characteristics.	Suite 300, Orlando Orida  Registrant's telephone number, including area coo n 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing oble e 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) 12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) suant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240. suant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240. b) of the Act:  Title of each class  Common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, at an exercise non stock, \$0.001 par value per share, and three quarters of nt is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of .240.12b-2 of this chapter).	Suite 300, Orlando  Prida  Pal Executive Offices)  Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (877) 648-3565  In 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)  12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)  13 suant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)  15 suant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))  16 b) of the Act:  Title of each class  Trading Symbol(s)  PCT  Common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, at an exercise  PCTTU  Int is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933-240.12b-2 of this chapter).

#### Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On February 14, 2023, Timothy Glockner, a Class I director, advised the Nominating and Corporate Governance Committee of his decision to resign from the Board effective as of the 2023 Annual Meeting of Stockholders. Mr. Glockner's decision to resign was not the result of any disagreement with the Company or its management.

#### Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit Number

Description of Exhibit

Cover Page Interactive Data File - the cover page XBRL tags are embedded within the Inline XBRL.

#### SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

### PURECYCLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Lawrence Somma
Name: Lawrence Somma
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 21, 2023